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Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/23 - continued 
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Tariff 
Item 

Rates of Duty 
Part 
II 

Ref. Description of Goods Normal Pref. 

60.01.152) 
60.01.151) 100% polyamide knitted fabric, when declared for use 
60.01.152) in making gussets in pantyhose only 
60.01.151) 100% polyester warp knitted pi Ie fabric incorporating 
60.01.152) two yarns, one forming the ground, the other forming 

the loop which are sheared and cropped and brushed 
(Shevelva type fabric) 

60.01.151) 100% rayon chainette yarn 
60.01.152) 
60.01.152 Hyton damper covers 
60.01.152 Hyton VIP damper cover 
60.01. 152 Kni tted or crocheted fabric, not elast ic nor rubberised, 

man made fibres 

60.01.161 Fabric, tubular knitted, when declared 
60.01.162) (1) by a manufacturer that it will be used by him only 

to make meat wrap for sale to meat companies licensed 
for export, and not otherwise disposed of without the 
approval of the Collector of Customs; or 
(2) by an importer, being a meat company licensed for 
export, for use only as a meat wrap and not otherwise 
disposed of wi thout the approval of the Collector of Customs 

60.01.161) Fabrics, in the piece, in strips or in motifs, resembling 
60.01.162) lace, but produced by a knitting process, of a kind which, 

if knitted, would be classified as lace, for the purpose 
of Tariff item 58.09.000 
NOTE: The term' 'lace" for the purposes of this concession 
is restricted to fabrics which are used as edgings, 
insertions, beadings, flouncings, and also fabric which are 
known as "allovers". It does not include fabrics in the 
piece or in strips which have been merely knitted in fancy 
or novelty designs 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
$1.00 
per 
m2 

Free 

Free 

60.01.161) Knitted sheetings, when declared Free 
60.01.162) (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making 

60.01.161) 
60.01.162 ) 

60.01.161) 
60.01.162) 
62.05.039 
68.16.000 
69.03.001 ) 
69.03.011 ) 
69.03.019) 
69.04.001 
70.20.081 

footwear; or 
(2) by an importer for sale only to a manufacturer 
for use by him, only in making footwear 
Narrow knj >ted trimmings of cotton, when declared 
by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making 
handkerchieves 
Tubular seamless roller covering, pecul iar to use with 
printing machinery 
Polypropylene tufts, for use in making mattresses 
Graphi te moulds and mould blanks 
Ceramic sandblast nozzles 

Manville insulating fire bricks JM 23, JM 26 
Fibreglass fabric, on condition that it is used solely 
for the manufacture of vertika blinds 

73.15.141 High tensile steel wire of 7mm diameter for prestressing 
concrete 

73.18.009 Oilwell casing, tubing and drill pipe 
73.20.001 Stainless steel screwed pipe fittings to DINll851 

spec if ica t ions 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

5 
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73.32.029 End anchorage assembl ies (nuts) for Dywidag thread bar, for Free 
use in prestressing concrete 

73.35.019 Steel springs 1020 mm OD x 985 mm ID x 1200 mm height, wi th Free 
30 kgs tension loading, for use solely with sliver cans in 
wool carding process 

73.36-.009 Stanley solid fuel cooking stoves Free 
73.40.069 Cascade components (of 304 stainless steel) for the Free 

construction of a C02 manufacturing Plant viz; 
mini rings and packing support grids 

73.40.069 Rings and connectors for the manufacture of oyster dredge Free 
bags 

73.40.069 Spotlight stands, peculiar for use in professional motion Free 
picture productions, eg Mathews 

74.07.019 Beryllium copper alloy grade 14 annealed rectangular Free 
tubing 1.5" x 2.0" with 7/16" internal diameter 
hole 

74.19.009 Components for use solely in the manufacture of mobile Free 
cable systems, used as display systems. The components 
are: top and bottom fittings, top fixing point (FHK), 
bottom fixing point (FBK) , shelf support (FI), supports 
(DI, 2, 3, 4, 5), hook support (SAL). All components 
are made of brass 

76.04.001 Bright aluminium foil laminated on one side wi th 
polyethene, on condition that it is used only in 
making telephone and control cables 

76.04.001 Jumbo rolls of flashband self adhesive aluminium 
foil for use only in making self-adhesive tape 

81.01.009 Tungsten electrodes viz pure tungsten, thorium 
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Free 
Free 
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per m2 
Less 7.5 
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Ref. 
No. 

580348K 

580319F 

580320K 

580340D 
580341B 
580360J 

580361G 

580362E 

No_ 183 

Effective 
From To 

9/85 

9/85 

9/85 

9/85 
9/85 
9/85 

9/85 

9/85 

6/86 

6/87 

9/91 

9/90 
9/90 

12/85 

9/92 

6/86 

580363C 9/85' 9/90 

580364A 

580365K 

560547E 
560029E 
560030J 

500518D 
560031G 

560034A 

560551C 
560035K 

560036H 

540136E 

500484F 
500666L 

560037F 

560038D 

520370J 

540082B 

9/85 

9/85 

9/85 
9/85 
7/85 

1/85 
9/85 

7/85 

9/85 
7/85 

9/85 

7/85 

7/85 
7/85 

9/85 

9/85 

5/85 

8/85 

6/86 

12/85 

9/93 
9/93 
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9/93 

9/93 
9/93 

9/93 

6/93 

6/93 
6/93 

9/93 

9/93 

5/90 

7/90 

560041D 7/85 9/93 

560040F 9/85 9/93 

500521D 7/85 6/93 


