Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/23 - continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To
)		100% polyamide knitted fabric, when declared for use in making gussets in pantyhose only	Free	Free	15	580348K	9/85	6/86
	60.01.151)	100% polyester warp knitted pile fabric incorporating two yarns, one forming the ground, the other forming the loop which are sheared and cropped and brushed (Shevelva type fabric)	Free	Free	99	580319F	9/85	6/87
	60.01.151) 60.01.152)	100% rayon chainette yarn	Free	Free	15	580320K	9/85	9/91
		Hyton damper covers	Free	Free	15	580340D	9/85	9/90
		Hyton VIP damper cover Knitted or crocheted fabric, not elastic nor rubberised, man made fibres	Free \$1.00 per m2	Free CAN \$1.00 per m2	15 15	580341B 580360J	9/85 9/85	9/90 12/85
	60.01.161	Fabric, tubular knitted, when declared	Free	Less 7.5 Free	15	580361G	9/85	9/92
		(1) by a manufacturer that it will be used by him only to make meat wrap for sale to meat companies licensed for export, and not otherwise disposed of without the approval of the Collector of Customs; or (2) by an importer, being a meat company licensed for export, for use only as a meat wrap and not otherwise disposed of without the approval of the Collector of Customs						
		Fabrics, in the piece, in strips or in motifs, resembling lace, but produced by a knitting process, of a kind which, if knitted, would be classified as lace, for the purpose of Tariff item 58.09.000 NOTE: The term 'lace'' for the purposes of this concession is restricted to fabrics which are used as edgings, insertions, beadings, flouncings, and also fabric which are known as ''allovers''. It does not include fabrics in the piece or in strips which have been merely knitted in fancy	Free	Free	15	580362E	9/85	6/86
		or novelty designs Knitted sheetings, when declared (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making footwear; or	Free	Free	15	580363C	9/85	9/90
		(2) by an importer for sale only to a manufacturer						
		for use by him, only in making footwear Narrow knjted trimmings of cotton, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making handkerchieves	Free	Free	15	580364A	9/85	6/86
		Tubular seamless roller covering, peculiar to use with printing machinery	Free	Free	15	580365K	9/85	12/85
		Polypropylene tufts, for use in making mattresses	Free	Free	15	560547E	9/85	9/93
		Graphite moulds and mould blanks Ceramic sandblast nozzles	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	560029E 560030J	9/85 7/85	9/93 9/93
	69.03.011) 69.03.019)		rree	rree	33	3000303	7,00	3/30
		Manville insulating fire bricks JM 23, JM 26 Fibreglass fabric, on condition that it is used solely	Free Free	Free Free	15 15	500518D 560031G	1/85 9/85	6/93 9/93
	73.15.141	for the manufacture of vertika blinds High tensile steel wire of 7mm diameter for prestressing concrete	5	Aul Free	99	560034A	7/85	9/93
	73.18.009 73.20.001	Oilwell casing, tubing and drill pipe Stainless steel screwed pipe fittings to DINN1851	5 5		99 	560551C 560035K	9/85 7/85	9/93 9/93
	73.32.029	specifications End anchorage assemblies (nuts) for Dywidag thread bar, for	Free	Free	99	560036Н	9/85	9/93
	73.35.019	use in prestressing concrete Steel springs 1020 mm OD x 985 mm ID x 1200 mm height, with 30 kgs tension loading, for use solely with sliver cans in wool carding process	Free	Free	99	540136E	7/85	6/93
	73.36.009 73.40.069	Stanley solid fuel cooking stoves Cascade components (of 304 stainless steel) for the construction of a CO2 manufacturing Plant viz; mini rings and packing support grids	Free Free	Free Free	99 15	500484F 500666L	7/85 7/85	6/93 6/93
	73.40.069	Rings and connectors for the manufacture of oyster dredge bags	Free	Free	99	560037F	9/85	9/93
	73.40.069	Spotlight stands, peculiar for use in professional motion picture productions, eg Mathews	Free	Free	99	560038D	9/85	9/93
	74.07.019	Beryllium copper alloy grade 14 annealed rectangular tubing 1.5'' x 2.0'' with 7/16'' internal diameter hole	Free	Free	99	520370J	5/85	5/90
	74.19.009	Components for use solely in the manufacture of mobile cable systems, used as display systems. The components are: top and bottom fittings, top fixing point (FHK), bottom fixing point (FBK), shelf support (FI), supports (Dl, 2, 3, 4, 5), hook support (SAL). All components are made of brass	Free	Free	15	540082B	8/85	7/90
	76.04.001		Free			560041D	7/85	9/93
	76.04.001		Free			560040F	9/85	9/93
		foil for use only in making self-adhesive tape						